



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (NIP) III - SOCORRO PARKWAY LANDSCAPING	BID NO: 2018-638
BID DATE: DECEMBER 6, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>ACCENT LANDSCAPING CONTRACTOR'S INC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	<b>MARTINEZ IRRIGATION &amp; LANDSCAPES INC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
--	--	---	---	--

### UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
1.	1	LS	PRECONSTRUCTION AND POSTCONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING OF ENTIRE PROJECT SITE AND ALL OTHER PROJECT AREAS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$992.00	\$992.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	1	LS	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN APPROVED TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	40	SY	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF HMAC ASPHALT WITH 12-INCH TWO-SACK	\$79.35	\$3,174.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	1	LS	MINOR GRADING, CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND HAULING OF DEBRIS AND EXCESS MATERIAL	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	40,000	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROCK MULCH, 3-INCH DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$0.78	\$31,200.00	\$1.50	\$60,000.00	\$1.50	\$60,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	35	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL BOULDERS	\$148.50	\$5,197.50	\$234.00	\$8,190.00	\$245.00	\$8,575.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.	25	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TREES (1-INCH CALIPER)	\$88.00	\$2,200.00	\$240.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$5,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8.	100	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5 GAL. SHRUBS	\$26.86	\$2,686.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By:   /s/    
Date: 12/12/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (NIP) III - SOCORRO PARKWAY LANDSCAPING	BID NO: 2018-638
BID DATE: DECEMBER 6, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ACCENT LANDSCAPING CONTRACTOR'S INC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	MARTINEZ IRRIGATION & LANDSCAPES INC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
--	--	---	---	--

### UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
9.	50	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1 GAL. SHRUBS	\$9.73	\$486.50	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$29,736.00	\$29,736.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$11,620.00	\$11,620.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11.	1	LS	IMPLEMENTATION OF STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES: FURNISH AND INSTALL SILT FENCE, CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES/EXITS AND REMOVAL AND PROPER DISPOSAL OF SILT FENCE AND CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES/EXITS AFTER COMPLETION OF WORK COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,345.00	\$2,345.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 11)	\$83,430.00	\$120,510.00	\$112,382.00	\$0.00
			CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$113,882.00	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1)	\$4,000.00	\$6,025.50	\$5,619.10	\$0.00
			CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$5,993.00 - 5.262%	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)	\$87,430.00	\$126,535.50	\$118,001.10	\$0.00
			CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$119,875.00	

AMENDMENTS NO. 1 ACKNOWLEDGED:	YES	YES	YES	
BID BOND SUBMITTED	YES	YES	YES	

Approved By:     /s/      
Date: 12/12/2017